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Section 2175.140  Accessibility of Open Board Meetings and Hearings 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and State laws, the Board will make every effort to hold public meetings and hearings in facilities that are accessible to people with disabilities.  Persons requiring these services should contact the Clerk of the Board at 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630, Chicago, Illinois 60605 or at 312/814-3620 at least five days prior to a Board meeting or hearing. 

(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 9973, effective May 26, 2022)
